GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1989

| Short Title: Farmers Market Name Change. (Public) Sponsors: Representatives Lineberry; Wood and Bowman. Referred to: Commerce. February 14, 1989 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO CHANGE THE PIEDMONT TRIAD FARMERS MARKET TO THE PIEDMONT AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AND PROCESSING CENTER. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as the "Piedmont Agricultural Marketing and Processing Center". | Н | 1 |
|--|---|------------------------|
| Sponsors: Representatives Lineberry; Wood and Bowman. Referred to: Commerce. February 14, 1989 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO CHANGE THE PIEDMONT TRIAD FARMERS MARKET TO THE PIEDMONT AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AND PROCESSING CENTER. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | HOUSE BILL 207* | |
| Sponsors: Representatives Lineberry; Wood and Bowman. Referred to: Commerce. February 14, 1989 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO CHANGE THE PIEDMONT TRIAD FARMERS MARKET TO THE PIEDMONT AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AND PROCESSING CENTER. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | | |
| Referred to: Commerce. February 14, 1989 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO CHANGE THE PIEDMONT TRIAD FARMERS MARKET TO THE PIEDMONT AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AND PROCESSING CENTER. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | Short Title: Farmers Market Name Change. | (Public) |
| February 14, 1989 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO CHANGE THE PIEDMONT TRIAD FARMERS MARKET TO THE PIEDMONT AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AND PROCESSING CENTER. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | Sponsors: Representatives Lineberry; Wood and Bowman. | |
| A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO CHANGE THE PIEDMONT TRIAD FARMERS MARKET TO THE PIEDMONT AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AND PROCESSING CENTER. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | Referred to: Commerce. | |
| AN ACT TO CHANGE THE PIEDMONT TRIAD FARMERS MARKET TO THE PIEDMONT AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AND PROCESSING CENTER. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | February 14, 1989 | |
| PIEDMONT AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AND PROCESSING CENTER. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | A BILL TO BE ENTITLED | |
| The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | | |
| Section 1. The Department of Agriculture's project entitled the "Piedmont Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | | CESSING CENTER. |
| Triad Farmers Market" or the "Piedmont Farmers Market" shall henceforth be known as | • | |
| | | |
| the righthort Agricultural Marketing and riocessing Center. | | nenceforth be known as |
| Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification. | | |